Warmland Dance Liability Waiver Form

I/we realize that participation in dance classes and activities could involve some possible personal injury/exposure. Despite precautions, accidents, injuries or exposures may occur. By signing this release form, I/we (the participant and/or parent/guardian) assume all risks related to the use of any and all spaces used by Warmland Dance.

I/we agree to release and hold harmless Warmland Dance including its teachers, dancers, staff members, and facilities used by both entities from any cause of action, claims or demands now and in the future. I/we will not hold Warmland Dance liable for any personal injury/illness or any personal property damage, which may occur on the premises before, during or after classes. Furthermore, I/we agree to obey the class and facility rules and take full responsibility for my/our behavior in addition to any damage I/we may cause to the facilities utilized by Warmland Dance.

I/we understand that Warmland Dance is a licensed, accredited and insured organization. In the event that I/we should observe any unsafe conduct or conditions before, during or after my/our classes, I/we agree to report the unsafe conduct or conditions to the instructor or staff member as soon as possible.

Participant's Name: (Print)	Age:
Parent/Guardian Name:	Phone:
Parent/Guardian Signature:	Date:

Communication, Closure & Cancellation Policy

We at Warmland Dance make great efforts to keep parents informed. We send important information to you through email. This includes newsletters, updated class information, schedule changes and performance information. It is important that you check your email regularly to ensure you are receiving the messages and that you make sure your email information remains up to date. Please make sure you add the studio emails to your contacts so we are not put in your spam folder.

*If you do not have email it is important that you inform us so we can make other communication arrangements.

Inclement Weather/Snow Days: Please check our website www.warmlanddance.ca for updates throughout the day as we may need to close for the safety of our faculty and students. If School District #79 is closed for the day due to weather, we follow their policy and will NOT hold classes that day. Please be reminded that some of our instructors commute and even though you may be able to get to the studio, they may not. Please check the website prior to coming to the studio during inclement weather.

*I/We agree to check our email and read the newsletters and communications from Warmland Dance on a regular basis. Warmland Dance will not be held liable for newsletters and information I did not read.

*No refunds will be given after December 15 on costume deposits

	*I/We give permission for my child to participate in class photos for distribution to students, which may appear on the
Warmlar	nd Dance website for promotional purposes

*30 days written notice is required to withdraw from class, no refunds issued after April 1st

*NSF cheques will be charged a \$45 fee

I agree to the above terms and conditions:

Parent/Guardian Signature: